

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.9978 of 2023

Niranjan Mohanty

....

Petitioner

***Mr. M. M.Pratap @ Pratap Kumar
Mohapatra, Advocate***

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. T.Patnaik, A.S.C.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

Order No.

**ORDER
05.04.2023**

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Two extra copies of the Writ Petition be served on the learned Additional Standing Counsel, who shall obtain instruction and if required, file an affidavit so far as the Prayer No.1 is concerned. So far as Prayer No.2 is concerned, learned counsel for the Petitioner does not want to press the same with liberty to approach the appropriate forum for grant of such relief.
4. List this matter on 20th April, 2023.

**(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge**