



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No. 9978 of 2023

Niranjan Mohanty

.....

Petitioner

Mr. M. Pratap @ P.K.
Mohapatra, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Sahoo, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY
ORDER
09.04.2026

Order No. 07

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Pursuant to the order dated 02.12.2025, learned Addl. Standing Counsel produced the instruction so provided by the Finance Department vide letter dated 07.01.2026, with service of copy on the learned counsel for the Petitioner in Court today. The same be kept in record.
4. Basing on the instruction, it is contended that provisions contained under Rule 7(2)(c) of the OCS (Pension) Rules, 1992 was deleted with due amendment of the rule vide notification dated 04.08.2006.
5. At this point of time, learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for some time to obtain instruction on the issue and make his submission.



6. On the request made, list this matter in the week commencing 11.05.2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)
Judge

Jyoti